
Billing Explanation

1. PG&E Electric Delivery Charges
PG&E’s minimum delivery charge.  It 
does NOT include generation charges 
if you’re an SCP customer.

2. Sonoma Clean Power Electric 
Generation Charges
This is SCP’s charge for generation – 
the cost of producing the electricity 
you use.

3. Your Net Energy Metering (NEM) 
Account Summary 
This is a summary of PG&E delivery 
charges and credits to date and does 
not include your SCP generation 
charges or credits. This section 
estimates your Annual True Up with 
PG&E.

4. Summary of Your NEM Year-To-Date 
(YTD) Charges
This is a summary of PG&E delivery 
charges and credits to date, by billing 
period, and does not include your 
SCP generation charges or credits. 

5. YTD Estimated NEM Charges At 
True-Up
Your year-to-date NEM Charges 
represent the balance of your net 
usage since the start of your True-Up 
period. Charges are calculated each 
month but are not billed until the end 
of the True-Up period.

6. Minimum Delivery Charges 
Solar customers are required to pay 
PG&E a Minimum Delivery Charge. 
This charge is to ensure 
that every customer, including those 
with very little or no energy usage, 
contribute to the costs of providing 
electricity service. Your total monthly 
delivery charges may be higher or 
lower than the minimum delivery 
charge.

08/21/2017 - 09/20/2017

08/21/2017 - 09/20/2017 (31 billing days)
Service For:  123 MAIN ST 
Service Agreement ID: 5432156789  ESP Customer Number: 5435665345

Total Sonoma Clean Power Electric
Generation Charges $0.00

For questions regarding charges on 
this page, please contact:
SONOMA CLEAN POWER
P.O. BOX 1030
SANTA ROSA, CA 95402
1-855-202-2139
www.sonomacleanpower.org

28.299400 kWh

Service Information

Total Usage

Rate Schedule:      NEM E-TOU-A
GENERATION - OFF PEAK 
SUMMER
GENERATION - ON PEAK -
SUMMER
NET GENERATOR BONUS

ENERGY STATEMENT
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

10234567890-8
09/26/2017
10/17/2017

Account No:
Statement Date:

Due Date:

37.690600

-9.391200

-9.391200

kWh

kWh

kWh

@ $0.07558

@ $0.15041

@ $0.01000
NET CHARGES    1.35

$2.85

-1.41

-0.09

0.01
-1.36

Energy Commission Surcharge
CREDITED TO NETGREEN BALANCE
YOUR CUMULATIVE SCP NETGREEN CREDIT BALANCE IS NOW $164.04. 
 

Details of Sonoma Clean Power Electric Generation
Charges

Details of PG&E Electric Monthly Charges

08/21/2017 - 09/19/2017

08/21/2017 - 09/19/2017 (30 billing days)
Service For:  123 MAIN ST
Service Agreement ID: 5432156789
Rate Schedule:  ETOUA X Residential Time-of-Use Service 
Enrolled Programs:  Net Energy Metering (NEM)

Minimum Delivery Charge 1  30   days   @ $0.32854                    $9.86

Electric Monthly Charges  $9.86

Meter #
Current Consumption
Net Generation
Total Usage
Baseline Territory
Heat Source
Serial
Rotating Outage Block

1009638461
646.779200 kWh

-618.479800 kWh
28.299400 kWh

X
Not Electric

X
50

Service Information

ENERGY STATEMENT
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

10234567890-8
09/26/2017
10/17/2017

Account No:
Statement Date:

Due Date:

1 The Minimum Delivery Charge is set by the CPUC.  Your electric Minimum 
Delivery Charge for this period is $9.86.  This amount can include applicable 
discounts and may be deducted at True-Up if your total NEM Charges Before 
Taxes are greater than your total Minimum Delivery Charges.

7. Details of NEM Charges
PG&E delivery charges for your 
current bill cycle. 

8. Generation Credit
This is the amount that PG&E would 
have charged you for Electric 
Generation. This number is helpful in 
comparing SCP’s electric generation 
cost to PG&E’s electric generation 
cost. This charge may be positive, if 
you over-generated electricity.

9. Power Charge Indifference 
Adjustment (PCIA)
This fee is required by PG&E of all 
SCP customers. It is intended to 
ensure that customers who switch 
to SCP pay for the above-market 
cost of energy that PG&E bought on 
their behalf prior to their switch to 
SCP. This is charged on net usage 
only and may be negative if you 
over generate.

10. Franchise Fee Surcharge
This fee is collected by PG&E to pay 
for the right to use public streets to 
run gas and electric service.

11. Details of Sonoma Clean Power 
Electric Generation Charges
This is a summary of all electric 
generation charges from SCP. For 
customers on a Time-of-Use rate, 
each time of use period is broken 
out to show either net consumption 
or net generation for that time 
period.

12. Net Generator Bonus
If your system generated more 
energy than you used in any given 
TOU period, you will receive 
$0.01/kWh Net Generator Bonus. 

13. Credited to NetGreen Balance
SCP will bill you if you consume 
more electricity than you generate 
for the given billing cycle. If you 
generate more than you consume, 
SCP will bank your credits to be 
used for future bills. In sping of each 
year, if your credit balance exceeds 
$100, SCP will automatically send 
you a check up to $5,000. But don’t 
worry if you have less than $100 in 
credits, those credits will simply roll 
over to the next month.*

Your Account Summary
Credit Balance on Previous Statement
Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement
Previous Unpaid Balance
Current PG&E Electric Monthy Charges
Sonoma Clean Power Electric Generation Charges
Current Gas Charges

Total Amount Due by 10/17/2018

$35.41
-35.41

0.00
$9.86
0.00

23.07

$32.93

JENNY WHITE
123 MAIN ST 
PETALUMA, CA 94952

Service For:

Questions about your bill?
Solar Hotline: 1-877-743-4112 M-F 8-5
Phone: 1-866-743-0335
24 hours per day, 7 days per week
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Local Office Address
111 STONY CIR 
SANTA ROSA, CA 95401

Your Net Energy Metering (NEM) Account Summary

Your Enrolled Programs
Net Energy Metering (NEM)

-$144.95
30.22
$0.00

ENERGY STATEMENT
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

10234567890-8
09/26/2017
10/17/2017

Account No:
Statement Date:

Due Date:

Year-to-date (YTD) NEM charges are based on your YTD 
usage.  Your NEM balance will be reconciled on your annual 
True-Up statement (06/2018) and other charges and taxes 
may apply.  No credits will be carried over to your next True-Up 
period.  Please see the “Summary of Your NEM YTD Charges” 
for more details.
Total NEM Charges Before Taxes
Total Electric Minimum Delivery Charges
YTD Estimated NEM Charges At True-Up

ENERGY STATEMENT
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Service For: 123 MAIN ST
Service Agreement ID: 5432156789
Rate Schedule: ETOUA X Residential Time-of-Use Service

Summary of Your NEM Year-To-Date (YTD) Charges

10234567890-8
09/26/2017
10/17/2017

Account No:
Statement Date:

Due Date:

Your YTD NEM Charges represent the balance of your net usage since the 
start of your True-Up period.  Charges are calculated each month but are not 
billed until the end of the True-Up period.

Your Summary of NEM Charges will be reset to zero at True-Up.

The Minimum Delivery Charge is assessed monthly and credited at true-up if 
the total NEM Charges Before Taxes are greater than your cumulative 
Minimum Delivery Charges.

This is your YTD balance.  Your total NEM balance will be reconciled on your 
True-Up statemnet (06/2018).

Total NEM Charges Before Taxes
Total Electronic Minimum Delivery Charges

YTD Estimated NEM Charges At True-Up

-$144.95
30.22
$0.00

Summary of NEM Charges

Electric Charges

07/19/2017
08/20/2017
09/19/2017
TOTAL

Explanation of Calculations

-126
-80
-9

-215

-431
-202

38
-595

-558
-282

28
-812

-$106.31
-42.95

4.31
-$144.95

-$0.29
-0.14
0.01

-$0.42

07/19/2017
08/20/2017
09/19/2017
TOTAL

$9.85
10.51
9.86

$30.22

Differences in net usage may occur due to rounding

Bill Period
End Date

Net Peak
Usage
(kWh)

Net Usage 
(kWh)

Net Off
Peak Usage 

(kWh)

Estimated 
NEM Charges 
Before Taxes

Estimated 
Taxes

Bill Period
End Date

Minimum Delivery 
Charges

-$106.60
-43.09

4.32
-$145.37

Estimated 
Total NEM 
Charges

08/21/2017 - 09/19/2017

08/21/2017 - 09/19/2017 (30 billing days)
Service For:  123 MAIN ST
Service Agreement ID: 5432156789
Rate Schedule:  ETOUA X Residential Time-of-Use Service 
Enrolled Programs:  Net Energy Metering (NEM)

Baseline Allowance             
Net Usage
   Peak
   Off Peak  
Baseline Credit                                                                                                            
Generation Credit      
Power Charge Indifference Adjustment                               
Franchise Fee Surcharge 

315.00

-9.391200
37.690600
28.299400

kWh

kWh
kWh
kWh

@ $0.39336
@ $0.31778

@ -$0.08830

(30 days x 10.5 kWh/day)

-$3.69
11.98
-2.50
-2.31
0.83
0.01

Monthly NEM Charges $4.32

Meter #
Current Consumption
Net Generation
Total Usage
Baseline Territory
Heat Source
Serial
Rotating Outage Block

1009638461
646.779200 kWh

-618.479800 kWh
28.299400 kWh

X
Not Electric

X
50

Service Information

2014 Vintaged Power Charge Indifference Adjustment
Your NEM balance will be reconciled on your True-Up statement (06/2018)

Last Year

-1.99

Last Period

-8.82

Current Period

0.94

Average Daily Usage (kWh / day)

ENERGY STATEMENT
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

10234567890-8
09/26/2017
10/17/2017

Account No:
Statement Date:

Due Date:
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Details of NEM Charges
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