# **Billing Explanation**

### **1. PG&E Electric Delivery Charges**

PG&E's minimum delivery charge. It does NOT include generation charges if you're an SCP customer.

### 2. Sonoma Clean Power Electric **Generation Charges**

This is SCP's charge for generation the cost of producing the electricity you use.

# 3. Your Net Energy Metering (NEM) **Account Summary**

charges and credits to date and does not include your SCP generation charges or credits. This section estimates your Annual True Up with PG&E.

### 4. Summary of Your NEM Year-To-Date (YTD) Charges

This is a summary of PG&E delivery charges and credits to date, by billing period, and does not include your SCP generation charges or credits.

### 5. YTD Estimated NEM Charges At True-Up

Your year-to-date NEM Charges represent the balance of your net usage since the start of your True-Up period. Charges are calculated each month but are not billed until the end of the True-Up period.

### 6. Minimum Delivery Charges

Solar customers are required to pay PG&E a Minimum Delivery Charge. This charge is to ensure that every customer, including those with very little or no energy usage, contribute to the costs of providing electricity service. Your total monthly delivery charges may be higher or lower than the minimum delivery charge.

### Account No: 10234567890-8 ENERGY STATEMENT Statement Date: PG&E www.pge.com/MyEnergy Due Date: Your Account Summary Service For: JENNY WHIT 123 MAIN ST PETALUMA, (

JENNY WHITE 123 MAIN ST PETALUMA, CA 94952	Credit Balance on Previous Statement Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement Previous Unpaid Balance Current PG&E Electric Monthy Charges	\$35.41 -35.41 0.00 \$9.86	0
Questions about your bill?	Sonoma Clean Power Electric Generation Charges	0.00	_2
Solar Hotline: 1-877-743-4112 M-F 8-5 Phone: 1-866-743-0335	Current Gas Charges	23.07	
24 hours per day, 7 days per week www.pge.com/MyEnergy	Total Amount Due by 10/17/2018	\$32.93	3
Local Office Address	Your Net Energy Metering (NEM) Account Summ	ary	
111 STONY CIR SANTA ROSA, CA 95401	Year-to-date (YTD) NEM charges are based on you usage. Your NEM balance will be reconciled on you		
Your Enrolled Programs Net Energy Metering (NEM)	True-Up statement (06/2018) and other charges and may apply. No credits will be carried over to your niperiod. Please see the "Summary of Your NEM YTT for more details.	ext True-Up	
	Total NEM Charges Before Taxes	-\$144.95	
	Total Electric Minimum Delivery Charges	30.22	
	YTD Estimated NEM Charges At True-Up	\$0.00	

ENERGY STATEMENT Www.pge.com/MyEnergy	MENT <sup>gy</sup>	PGSE
--	-----------------------	------

Account No: 10234567890-8 Statement Date: 09/26/2017 Due Date: 10/17/2017

09/26/2017

10/17/2017

# Summary of Your NEM Year-To-Date (YTD) Charges

Service For: 123 MAIN ST Service Agreement ID: 5432156789

Rate Schedule: FTOUA X Residential Time-of-Use Service

### mary of NEM Charges

-	•					
Bill Period End Date	Net Peak Usage (kWh)	Net Off Peak Usage (kWh)	Net Usage (kWh)	Estimated NEM Charges Before Taxes	Estimated Taxes	Estimated Total NEM Charges
07/19/2017	-126	-431	-558	-\$106.31	-\$0.29	-\$106.60
08/20/2017	-80	-202	-282	-42.95	-0.14	-43.09
09/19/2017	-9	38	28	4.31	0.01	4.32
TOTAL	-215	-595	-812	-\$144.95	-\$0.42	-\$145.37
D.100						

anation of Calculations

Differences in net usage may occur due to rounding

Electric Charges		Explanation of Calculations
Bill Period End Date	Minimum Delivery Charges	Your YTD NEM Charges represent the balance of your net usage since the start of your True-Up period. Charges are calculated each month but are not billed until the end of the True-Up period.
07/19/2017	\$9.85	Your Summary of NEM Charges will be reset to zero at True-Up.
08/20/2017	10.51	
09/19/2017	9.86	The Minimum Delivery Charge is assessed monthly and credited at true-up if
TOTAL	\$30.22	the total NEM Charges Before Taxes are greater than your cumulative Minimum Delivery Charges.

This is your YTD balance. Your total NEM balance will be reconciled on your True-Up statemnet (06/2018).

Total NEM Charges Before Taxes Total Electronic Minimum Delivery Charges	-\$144.95 30.22	
YTD Estimated NEM Charges At True-Up	\$0.00	<b>—</b> 5

Prac ENERGY STATEMENT www.pge.com/MyEnergy			94567890-8 09/26/2017 <b>10/17/2017</b>
Details of PG&E Electric Monthly Charges		Service Information	-
08/21/2017 - 09/19/2017 (30 billing days) Service For: 123 MAIN ST Service Agreement ID: 5432156789 Rate Schedule: ETOUA X Residential Time-of-Use Service Enrolled Programs: Net Energy Metering (NEM)		Meter # Current Consumption Net Generation Total Usage Baseline Territory Heat Source Serial Rotating Outage Block	-618.479800 kWh 28.299400 kWh X Not Electric X
08/21/2017 - 09/19/2017		0 0	
Minimum Delivery Charge 1 30 days @ \$0.32854	\$9.86		6
Electric Monthly Charges	\$9.86		-
<sup>1</sup> The Minimum Delivery Charge is set by the CPLIC. Your electric Mi	nimum		

Delivery Charge for this period is \$9.86. This amount can include applicable discounts and may be deducted at True-Up if your total NEM Charges Before Taxes are greater than your total Minimum Delivery Charges.

	PISE WWW.pge.com/	IAIEMENI MyEnergy	Sta
	Details of NEM Charg	es	
		IST	e Service
	08/21/2017 - 09/19/201	7	
	Baseline Allowance Net Usage	315.00 kWh (30 days	s x 10.5 kWh/day)
	Peak	-9.391200 kWh @\$0.3	+ • • • • •
	Off Peak	37.690600 kWh @ \$0.3	
\	Baseline Credit	28.299400 kWh @ -\$0.0	
	Generation Credit		-2.31
	Power Charge Indifference	Adjustment	0.83

Monthly NEM Charges

2014 Vintaged Power Charge Indifference Adjustment

Your NEM balance will be reconciled on your True-Up statement (06/2018)

### Average Daily Usage (kWh / day)

Franchise Fee Surcharge

Last Year	Last Period	Current Period
-1.99	-8.82	0.94

	ENERGY STATEME	NT				Acco Stateme Du	er
	Details of Sonoma Clean Po Charges	wer Electri	c Gen	eration		Se To	
	08/21/2017 - 09/20/2017 (31 billing Service For: 123 MAIN ST Service Agreement ID: 5432156789	,,	mer Nu	Imber: 543	5665345	Fo thi SC P.(	s
	08/21/2017 - 09/20/2017					SA	1
	Rate Schedule: NEM E-TOU-A GENERATION - OFF PEAK SUMMER	37.690600	kWh	@ \$0.075	58 \$2	.85 <sup>wv</sup>	
	GENERATION - ON PEAK - SUMMER	-9.391200	kWh	@ \$0.150	41 -1	.41	
_	NET GENERATOR BONUS	-9.391200		@ \$0.010		.09	
	Energy Commission Surcharge	NE	T CHA	RGES 1.3	0	.01	
_	CREDITED TO NETGREEN BALAI					.36	
_	YOUR CUMULATIVE SCP NETGR	EEN CREDI	T BALA	NCE IS NO	DW \$164.	.04.	
-	otal Sonoma Clean Power Ele Seneration Charges	ectric			\$0.0	0	

0.01

\$4.32

# 

Statement Due

> Mete Curre Net G Total Basel Heat Serial Rotatir

Account No:	10234567890-8
atement Date:	09/26/2017
Due Date:	10/17/2017

### Service Information

r #	1009638461
ent Consumption	646.779200 kWh
Generation	-618.479800 kWh
Usage	28.299400 kWh
line Territory	Х
Source	Not Electric
I	Х
ing Outage Block	50

ount No: 10234567890-8 ent Date: 09/26/2017 e Date: 10/17/2017

#### ervice Information

otal Usage

or questions regarding charges on is page, please contact: ONOMA CLEAN POWER O. BOX 1030 ANTA ROSA, CA 95402 855-202-2139 ww.sonomacleanpower.org

28.299400 kWh

# 7. Details of NEM Charges

PG&E delivery charges for your current bill cycle.

### 8. Generation Credit

This is the amount that PG&E would have charged you for Electric Generation. This number is helpful in comparing SCP's electric generation cost to PG&E's electric generation cost. This charge may be positive, if you over-generated electricity.

# 9. Power Charge Indifference Adjustment (PCIA)

This fee is required by PG&E of all SCP customers. It is intended to ensure that customers who switch to SCP pay for the above-market cost of energy that PG&E bought on their behalf prior to their switch to SCP. This is charged on net usage only and may be negative if you over generate.

### **10. Franchise Fee Surcharge**

This fee is collected by PG&E to pay for the right to use public streets to run gas and electric service.

## **11. Details of Sonoma Clean Power Electric Generation Charges**

This is a summary of all electric generation charges from SCP. For customers on a Time-of-Use rate, each time of use period is broken out to show either net consumption or net generation for that time

### **12. Net Generator Bonus**

If your system generated more energy than you used in any given TOU period, you will receive \$0.01/kWh Net Generator Bonus.

### 13. Credited to NetGreen Balance

SCP will bill you if you consume more electricity than you generate for the given billing cycle. If you generate more than you consume, SCP will bank your credits to be used for future bills. In sping of each year, if your credit balance exceeds \$100, SCP will automatically send you a check up to \$5,000. But don't worry if you have less than \$100 in credits, those credits will simply roll over to the next month.\*